
   

Downtown Durham YMCA 

Capital Campaign Major Gifts Committee Directory 

Farad Ali (Co-Chair) 
President and Chief Executive Officer at 

Asociar 

 

fali@theinstitutenc.org  

Vernetta Alston 
Member of the House of Representatives 

Attorney 

 

vernetta.alston@gmail.com  

Tucker Bartlett 
Executive Vice President at Self-Help 

 

 

tucker.bartlett@self-help.org  

Jessica Brock (Co-Chair) 
Partner at Longfellow Real Estate 

 

 

jbrock@lfrep.com  

Geoff Durham 
President & CEO at the Greater Durham 

Chamber of Commerce 

 

gdurham@durhamchamber.org 

Erin Gasch 
Director of Alumni Relations & Annual Giving at 

Duke University 

 

erin.gasch@duke.edu  

Liz Goodmon 
Community Volunteer  

 

 

lizgoodmon@gmail.com  

John Herrera 
Senior Vice President for Latino/Hispanic 

Affairs at Self-Help 

 

johnaherrera394@gmail.com  

Deana Labriola 

Partner at Fox Rothschild LLP 

 

 

dlabriola@foxrothchild.com  

Scott Levitan 
President + CEO at The Research Triangle 

Foundation 

 

levitan@rtp.org  

Michael Page 
Director at NCCU 

Pastor at Antioch Baptist Church 

 

michael.d.page@outlook.com  

Arthur Rogers 
Principal at Eno Ventures, LLC 

 

 

arthur@enoventures.com  

Lucy Stokes 
President at Gardner Stokes, Inc. 

 

 

lucy.stokes19@gmail.com  

John White 
Chief N.C. Lobbyist and Manager at Dominion 

Energy 

 

john.d.white@dominionenergy.com  

Catherine Wilson 
Clinical Trial Outcomes Consultant at Sanofi 

and Regenxbio 

 

cawilson.mail@gmail.com  
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